## North Greenbush Fire District No. 1

P.O. Box 3 Wynantskill, New York 12198

District Offices: 350 North Greenbush Road Phone: (518) 283-5506 Fax: (518) 283-0690 www.ngfd.org

## **NOTICE**

January 15, 2025 Special Meeting Notice

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that The North Greenbush Fire District No.1 will conduct a Special Meeting on Wednesday, **January 15, 2025**, starting at **6:30pm**. The meeting will be held at the Fire District Office located at 350 North Greenbush Road, Town of North Greenbush, NY.

Sean Kerwin Fire District Secretary North Greenbush Fire District No. 1